

SNOWPLOW & GRADER CUTTING EDGE

NON-MANDATORY TO STATE AGENCIES AVAILABLE TO POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS

Awarded: 03/29/2024 Expiration: 03/28/2029, Renewals Limit: 03/28/2031

NASPO ValuePoint leverages the buying power of all 50 states to offer exceptional pricing for participating states and their political subdivisions. Alaska is an active member of NASPO ValuePoint. To use a contract, the state must sign a Participating Addendum (PA). The State of Alaska has signed PA's with the vendor's listed below as non-mandatory contracts.

Notice to all State Agencies:

The original solicitation documents can be found at: Portfolio Details - NASPO ValuePoint

All Order Forms Must include:

- 1. NASPO MA number & Alaska PA number.
- 2. The supplies being delivered;
- 3. A shipping address and other delivery requirements, if any;
- 4. A billing address;
- 5. Purchasing Entity contact information;
- 6. Pricing consistent with this Master Agreement and applicable Participating Addendum;
- 7. A not-to-exceed total for the products or services being ordered;

Vendors under this Contract (5) are found on the following pages.

For more information, contact:

Guillermo Castillo
Contracting Officer III
Department of Administration
Office of Procurement and Property Management

Phone: 907- 795-6298

Email: guillermo.castillo@alaska.gov

OPPM Alaska Centers of Procurement Excellence at: DOA.OPPM.COE@alaska.gov

Updated: 7/23/2024

Vendor Contact information Mike Menner Phone: 607-733-5506

Email: mmenner@chemungsupply.com



Master Agreement # 47643

Participating Addendum # N-2024-EDGES-0001

IRIS MA #: 24*0267 VCUST : VS013216

VCUST subject to change. Verify with vendor prior to order.

Chemung Supply Company dba Evolution Edges

Alaska Point of Contact:

Jason Eoff, Regional Manager - West

Phone: 505.975.0035

Email: jeoff@evolutionedges.com

Website: <u>Evolution Edges - Home</u>
Pricing: <u>Chemung Pricing link .xlsx</u>

The most current Master Agreement information and terms & conditions can be found at the NASPO ValuePoint :

Portfolio Chemung Supply Company dba Evolution Edges- NASPO ValuePoint

Vendor Contact information Gardi Willis Phone: 843-723-7361

Email: gwillis@kueperblades.com

KÜPER°

Master Agreement # 47645

Participating Addendum # N-2024-EDGES-0003

VCUST: VC029195 (Far North Supply Inc) VCUST subject to change. Verify with vendor prior to order.

IRIS MA #: 24*0267

Amendment One (6.18.24) Provides an additional subsection under section VI. Orders. of Participating Addendum. SHIPPING PRICE. Kueper North America LLC. contracting partner and Alaska distributor is Far North Supply Inc., 4800 Fairbanks Street, Anchorage, AK 99503. All deliveries will be F.O.B. destination, freight pre-paid, with all transportation and handling charges paid by the Contractor. Ordering agency will pay for freight from Far North Supply Inc. The Quoted price will include a line for freight from Far North Supply Inc to Ordering Agencies location and added as a separate item(freight) on the invoice. This line must appear on invoice as proof of freight cost. The freight price will be a not-to-exceed price for shipping. No request for extra delivery cost will be honored.

Alaska distributor:

Tom Cahill

Far North Supply Inc

4800 Fairbanks Street

Anchorage, AK 99503

Phone: 907-278-1553

Website: Far North Supply

Website: Kueper Blades

Pricing: Kueper North America Pricing Link.xlsx

The most current Master Agreement information and terms & conditions can be found at the NASPO ValuePoint:

Portfolio Kueper North America- NASPO ValuePoint

Updated: 7/23/2024

Vendor Contact information Christine Marsiglio Phone: (800) 294-6837 ext. 224

Email: cmarsiglio@winterequipment.com



Master Agreement # 47648

Participating Addendum # N-2024-EDGES-0006

IRIS MA #: 24*0267 VCUST: VC017861

VCUST subject to change. Verify with vendor prior to order.

Amendment One (6.6.24) Provides an additional subsection under section VI. Orders. of Participating Addendum. SHIPPING PRICE. All deliveries will be F.O.B. destination, freight pre-paid, with all transportation and handling charges paid by the Contractor. Ordering agency will pay for freight from Seattle. The Quoted price will include a line for freight from Seattle to Ordering Agencies location and added as a separate item(freight) on the invoice. This line must appear on invoice as proof of freight cost. The freight price will be a not-to-exceed price for shipping. No request for extra delivery cost will be honored.

Point of Contacts:

Purchase Orders:

Ty Topping ttopping@winterequipment.com 800-294-6837 X125

Territory Manager:

Bob Wakeland <u>bwakeland@winterequipment.com</u> 800-294-6837

Website: Winter Equipment Company

Pricing: Winter Equipment Co Price Catalog UPDATE.xlsx

The most current Master Agreement information and terms & conditions can be found at the NASPO ValuePoint:

Portfolio Winter Equipment Company Inc. - NASPO ValuePoint

Vendor Contact information Tina Pezzi Bilodeau Phone: 819-879-0047 x206

Email: tina@nordikblades.com

Master Agreement # 47646

Participating Addendum # N-2024-EDGES-0004

IRIS MA #: 24*0267 **VCUST: PENDING**

VCUST subject to change. Verify with vendor prior to order.

Website: Nordik Blades - Advanced Cutting Edges For Snowplows

Pricing: Nordik Blades Price Catalog .xlsx

The most current Master Agreement information and terms & conditions can be found at the NASPO ValuePoint:

Portfolio Nordik - NASPO ValuePoint

Vendor Contact information Dan Cribari

Phone: 717-766-0711 ext 122 Email: plowsales@valkmfg.com



Master Agreement # 47647 Participating Addendum # N-2024-EDGES-0005 IRIS MA #: 24*0267 VCUST : VC045819

VCUST subject to change. Verify with vendor prior to order.

Amendment One (7.23.24) Provides an additional subsection under section VI. Orders. of Participating Addendum. SHIPPING PRICE. All deliveries will be F.O.B. destination, freight pre-paid, with all transportation and handling charges paid by the Contractor. Ordering agency will pay for freight from Seattle. The Quoted price will include a line for freight from Seattle to Ordering Agencies location and added as a separate item(freight) on the invoice. This line must appear on invoice as proof of freight cost. The freight price will be a not-to-exceed price for shipping. No request for extra delivery cost will be honored.

Website: VALK Manufacturing Cutting Edges (valkmfg.com)

Pricing: Valk Manufacturing Price Catalog.xlsx

The most current Master Agreement information and terms & conditions can be found at the NASPO ValuePoint :

Portfolio VALK - NASPO ValuePoint

Updated: 7/23/2024